PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5970864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMAKRISHNA NIROGI	02/14/2020
ANIL KARBHARI SHINDE	02/14/2020
ABDUL RASHEED MOHAMMED	02/14/2020
RAJESH KUMAR BADANGE	02/14/2020
KUMAR BOJJA	02/14/2020
VINOD KUMAR GOYAL	02/14/2020
SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY	02/14/2020
JAGADEESH BABU THENTU	02/14/2020
VENKATESWARLU JASTI	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED	
Street Address:	SERENE CHAMBERS, ROAD - 5	
Internal Address:	AVENUE - 7, BANJARA HILLS	
City:	HYDERABAD-TELANGANA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16635893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 605-800-3900

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.com

RYAN P FARGEN Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 101 S. MAINE AVE SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **SUB 0111 US**

PAIENI **REEL: 051860 FRAME: 0209** 505924146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN P FARGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan P Fargen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051860 FRAME: 0210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign to **SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED**, an Indian Company, having a principal place of business at Serene Chambers, Road-5, Avenue – 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-Telangana 500034, INDIA, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 31, 2020 entitled: FLUOROPIPERIDINE COMPOUNDS AS PURE 5-HT 6 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS, and in said application, and accorded US Application No. 16/635,893 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee and further authorize the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and application number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Derivation, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to IPHORGAN LTD., located at 195 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite 125, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Ramati Shraws	Date:	14-Feb-2020
Ramakrishna NIROGI		
SCH	Date:	14 - Feb - 2020
Anil Karbhari SHINDE		
Jale -	Date:	14 - Feb -2020
Abdul Rasheed MOHAMMED		
	Date:	14-Feb-2020
Rajesh Kumar BADANGE		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment	Atty. Docket No. SUB 0111 US
B. 1	Date: 14- Feb-2020
Kumar BOJJA	
Vmode	Date: 14- Feb - 2 020
Vinod Kumar GOYAL	
Handuy	Date: 14-Feb-2020
Santosh Kumar PANDEY	
Jagadeesh Babu THENTU	Date:

Venkateswarlu JASTI

RECORDED: 02/19/2020

ce 10 Jah. Date: 14-Feb-2020

Page 2 of 2